
  

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 
Office of the Superintending Engineer 

PH Circle, Kannur                                      

 

Telephone No : 04972705902                   Fax No: 04972707133 

    E-Mail  : sephcknr@gmail.com 

 

No.KWA/PHC/KNR/Tender/2020-21     Date: 27/08/2020  

e - TENDER NOTICE 
 The Superintending Engineer PH Circle, Kerala Water authority, Kannur 

invites competitive electronic tenders in Double cover for the following work on 

schedule tender from registered Class A contractors of Kerala Water Authority or 

contractors Registered in other Departments in Kerala State/in other States in 

India/in equivalent Class. The tenderers shall have experienced in implementing 

similar works. Tenderers not registered with the Kerala Water Authority shall get 

themselves registered with the Authority before executing the agreement, failing 

which, their tender will be rejected and the EMD forfeited to the Authority. 

 

 

e-Tender No. 46/2020-21/PHC/KNR  

Name of Project 

Jal Jeevan Mission- Kasargode District -Manjeshwaram 

Grama Panchayath -WSS to Manjeshwaram -Phase-II 

Name of work 

Jal Jeevan Mission- Kasargode District -Manjeshwaram 

Grama Panchayath -WSS to Manjeshwaram -Phase-II – 

Laying Distribution System and providing FHTCs 

PAC ` 7,53,79,401 /- 

Source of fund for this work Jal Jeevan Mission 

Cost of tender form `11,200/-(including GST) 

EMD `2,00,000/-by online (e-payment) 

Completion period 6  Months 

Site Visit 15/09/2020  ( Executive Engineer , P H Division Kasaragod) 

Prebid Meeting 16/09/2020 at 11.30 am (PH Circle, Thana, Kannur) 

Last date and time for receipt 

of tenders electronically 
26/09/2020 upto 3.00 pm 

Date and time of opening of 

Technical Bid 
29/09/2020 at 11.00 am 

Date for submission of Hard 

copy of tender documents   
29/09/2020 upto 11.00 am 

For Details contact 

Superintending Engineer, 

Kerala Water Authority, 

P.H. Circle,  Kannur 

Pin 670 012          

Phone : 0497 2705 902 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

 

      The details of tender can be obtained from the website  www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

The tenders shall be submitted to the Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Kannur 

as specified in the Bid Documents. The bidder shall download and fill up price bid sheet 

mailto:sephcknr@gmail.com


  

in prefixed formats. The filled up sheets   along with the signed preliminary agreement 

in the prescribed Kerala Stamp Paper (Rs.200) duly scanned shall be uploaded in the  

 

website along with NIT Vol I and NIT VolII. Additional documents are to be scanned and 

uploaded in the website. The tenderer shall submit the original / Attested copy of the all  

the scanned documents including the signed preliminary agreement  the opening of the 

tender as specified above. The price bids are to be submitted only electronically. 

In the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted 

or if the tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender 

submitted by the tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited. 

For uploading the price bids, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost 

of tender documents as well as the prescribed EMD through online payment gateway. 

Once the payment transaction is successful, the bidder will get a transaction reference   

number which has to be retained  by  him.    Unless  the  tender  cost  and EMD   

payments   are  made  successfully,   the  submission of the  tender will not be possible. 

KWA is not responsible for any problem in the site for payment / uploading 

during closing hours of tenders.  Hence the Contractors are advised to upload the tender 

at the earliest.   Request for extension of tender submission date will not be entertained. 

KWA will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the bidders in 

connection with the preparation or delivery of the bids.  

Price Bid shall be opened as specified above. The Bidder or their authorized 

representatives are advised to attend the specified tender opening.  

 The Superintending Engineer reserves the right to recall the invitation of 

bid/reject the application for Bid documents/extend the date of any notified date 

regarding this bid without assigning any reason. The decision of the Superintending 

Engineer/Authority regarding the eligibility to be selected for the opening of the financial 

bids will be final. The bidders are advised to be present for the opening of tender. 

 The bidders are requested to furnished telephone numbers. Fax numbers and 

email address for speedy transfer of information. 

 If any of the dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the action will be 

conducted on the next working day. All other conditions of invitation of tenders will be as 

per prevalent rules in Kerala Water Authority. 

 

Place : Kannur      Superintending Engineer, 

                   Kerala Water Authority, 

        P.H.Circle, Kannur, 

         PIN - 670 012 

 


		2020-09-14T12:59:46+0530
	Kerala-KL
	Prakashan M




